•					
diling Para Cahadulas	P.S.C. NO. Tar - 3 Second Revise SHEET NO. 4				
Form for filing Rate Schedules					
Henderson County Water District Name of Issuing Corporation					
			CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. Tar - 3		
	CLASSIFIC	CATION OF SERVICE			
			RATE		
	Approved Rate Schedule		PER UNIT		
5/8 - Inch Connections					
First 2,000 Gallons		\$8.28 Minimum			
Next 8,000 Gallons		2.74 Per 1,000			
Next 20,000 Gallons		2.04 Per 1,000			
Over 30,000 Gallons		1.54 Per 1,000			
3/4 - Inch Connections		P			
First 3,000 Gallons		\$11.02 Minimum			
Next 7,000 Gallons		2.74 Per 1,00			
Next 20,000 Gallons		2.04 Per 1,00			
Over 30,000 Gallons		1.54 Per 1,00			
1 - Inch Connections	•				
First 5,000 Gallons		\$16.50 Minimum			
Next 5,000 Gallons	•	2.74 Per 1,00			
Next 20,000 Gallons		2.04 Per 1,00			
Over 30,000 Gallons	-	1.54 Per 1,00			
1 1/2 - Inch Connections					
First 10,000 Gallons		\$30.20 Minimum			
Next 20,000 Gallons		2.04 Per 1,00			
Over 30,000 Gallons		1.54 Per 1,00			
2 - Inch Connections	•				
First 16,000 Gallons	•	\$42.44 Minimum			
Next 14,000 Gallons	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISS				
Over 30,000 Gallons	OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	1.54 Per 1,00			
3 - Inch Connections					
First 30,000 Gallons	> SEP 0 1 1989	\$71.00 Minimum			
Over 30,000 Gallons	7 521 0 7 1505	1.54 Per 1,00			

ISSUED BY ALLAN R. VANMETER

Name of Officer

DATE EFFECTIVE September 1, 1989

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 &1).

TITLE MANAGER

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 89-200 dated 7/26/89

Form for filing Rate Schedules For Henderson and Webster Counties Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. Tar - 3 First RevisedSHEET NO. 4.1 CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. Tar - 3 Henderson County Water District Name of Issuing Corporation Original SHEET NO. 4.1 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE Approved Rate Schedule PER UNIT 4 - Inch Connections First 50,000 Gallons \$101.80 Minimum 1.54 Per 1,000 Over 50,000 Gallons 6 - Inch Connections First 100,000 Gallons \$178.80 Minimum 1.54 Per 1,000 Over 100,000 Gallons The monthly charge for water usage in excess of the respective minimum water rates set out above shall be computed in increments of 10 gallons. Accordingly, a customer having a 5/8 inch meter who consumes at least 2,001 gallons of water and not more than 2,010 gallons of water in any month shall pay the amount of \$8.31 for the month (\$8.28, plus 3¢). A customer having a 5/8 inch meter who consumes at least 2,011 and not more than 2,020 gallons of water in any month shall pay the amount of \$8.33 for that month (\$8.28 plus 5¢). The foregoing rates are rates to be charged by the District, and any applicable State Sales Tax and School Tax shall be added to each bill. **PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION** OF KENTUCKY **FFFECTIVE** SEP 1 1989 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) leoun & PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ANACET

DATE OF ISSUE 9/7/89-1	DATE EFFECTIVE September 1, 198
ISSUED BY ALLAN R. VANMETER	TITLE MANAGER
Name of Officer	

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 89-200 dated 7/26/89